
HATSFORD TARGA ROAD RALLY
Ross + District Motor Sports Club - 7th August 2022

Total

Penalty Pos Cls Pos Pos Cls Pos Previous First

2 Ben Griffin Peter Littlefield Peugeot 106 Rallye I2 67:41 1

5 Matt Endean Suze Endean MG ZR I2 68:47 2 1 1:06 1:06

6 Elliott Sharp Michael Spicer MG ZR I2 68:50 3 2 0:03 1:09

4 Lucas Redwood Zak Linham Ford Sierra I2 69:03 4 3 0:13 1:22

3 Chris Woolley Jamie Woolley BMW E30 I2 69:17 5 4 0:14 1:36

8 Brian Andrews James Leighton Peugeot 106 XS I2 69:59 6 5 0:42 2:18

10 Alan Morgan Carol Morgan Suzuki Swift CE2 70:29 1 0:30 2:48

9 Andrew Lees Grace Lees Vauxhall Nova I1 70:41 7 1 0:12 3:00

11 Thomas Alderton Paul Alderton MG ZR I1 71:36 8 2 0:55 3:55

13 John Graham Taylor Roger Davidson MG ZR I1 71:43 9 3 0:07 4:02

17 Trevor Disney Aaron Toms Ford Focus ST170 CN2 71:58 2 1 0:15 4:17

12 Lewis Ayris Katie Bleach MG ZR I2 72:04 10 6 0:06 4:23

35 David Allman James Nicholls Peugeot 205 XS I1 72:21 11 4 0:17 4:40

21 James Fewell Alex Fewell Ford Puma I2 72:38 12 7 0:17 4:57

18 Gareth Andrews Steve Cox Proton Compact I2 73:10 13 8 0:32 5:29

47 Barry Bridgewater Philip Bridgewater Peugeot 206 GTi CN2 73:57 3 2 0:47 6:16

26 Aaron Jones Owen Evans Ford Sport Ka I2 74:12 14 9 0:15 6:31

14 Alex Reynolds Paul Vaughan Toyota Corolla GTi I2 74:22 15 10 0:10 6:41

38 Will Jefferis Tom Jefferis VW Golf I2 74:50 16 11 0:28 7:09

23 George Newman James Nock BMW 318 Ti CN2 74:53 4 3 0:03 7:12

7 Mark Butler Paul Hoad Ford Escort I2 75:42 17 12 0:49 8:01

46 Michael Jenkins Alex Jenkins MG ZR I2 76:28 18 13 0:46 8:47

44 Paul Gillard Adam Bourne Ford Fiesta CN2 76:29 5 4 0:01 8:48

24 Jon Skelley Rebecca Skelley MG ZR I1 76:56 19 5 0:27 9:15

Difference

Overall Positions After Test 5

No. Driver Car Class
ClubmanInterClub
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48 Liam Rollings Lyra Rollings Mazda MX5 CN2 77:20 6 5 0:24 9:39

43 Richard Rogers Matt Rogers Toyota Yaris CN1 77:38 7 1 0:18 9:57

20 David Harris Jon Prior Ford Escort Mk1 CE2 77:51 8 1 0:13 10:10

40 David Ginn Mark Weller Nissan Micra I1 78:12 20 6 0:21 10:31

28 Andrew Warren Kevin Warren Ford Fiesta CN1 78:22 9 2 0:10 10:41

56 Ryan Holley Simon T Holley Ford Fiesta ST CN2 78:49 10 6 0:27 11:08

16 Simon Ayris Millie-Jane Ayris MG ZR CE1 79:09 11 1 0:20 11:28

39 Mark Pitts Robin Eames Seat Ibiza CN1 79:30 12 3 0:21 11:49

37 Hendrik Minderman Henk Minderman Mazda MX5 CN2 79:34 13 7 0:04 11:53

19 Mark Nicoll Dick Hall Renault Clio CE2 80:20 14 2 0:46 12:39

52 Pavel Tsapenko Benjamin Reizberg MG ZR CN2 80:39 15 8 0:19 12:58

45 Robert Ginn Chloe Coles Nissan Micra CE1 81:52 16 2 1:13 14:11

36 Ross McCartney Roger McKenzie MG ZR CN1 81:55 17 4 0:03 14:14

55 Eimear Hyland Aoife Hyland Ford Puma CN2 81:55 18 9 0:00 14:14

51 David Crooks Malcolm Nurcombe Vauxhall Astra CN1 82:10 19 5 0:15 14:29

31 Ash Rice Dan Rice Mini Cooper CN2 82:41 20 10 0:31 15:00

33 J R Owen Sandra L Jones MG ZR I1 82:55 21 7 0:14 15:14

57 Pat Blight Poppy Blight Peugeot 206 CN1 83:18 21 6 0:23 15:37

53 Gerard Williams Callum Williams Peugeot 205 GTi CN2 83:48 22 11 0:30 16:07

32 Rowan Corney Quaillan Wyngaard Citroen C1 CE1 83:50 23 3 0:02 16:09

15 Jon Bray Jack Matthews MG ZR160 CE2 83:52 24 3 0:02 16:11

42 Owen Jones Stuart Harrold MG ZR CN2 83:58 25 12 0:06 16:17

58 Tom Woodward Bayley Merrikin Mazda MX5 CN2 85:08 26 13 1:10 17:27

34 Ben Rogers Thomas Horst Citroen Saxo CN1 95:28 27 7 10:20 27:47
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